

HTA No. 52/25
BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION Ltd. Vs. NEW
DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

12.07.2025

Fresh appeal is received. It be checked and registered.

Present : Ms. Shashi Bala, Ld. Counsel for the appellant
through VC.

Record is perused.

On filing of PF and RC, issue notice of the appeal for service upon the respondent.

Steps to be taken within two weeks from today.

To come up on 19.08.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
12.07.2025